

**CNR No. DLST01-002203-2021**

**SC No. 80 of 2021**

**State Vs Ashish Dhawan @ Ashu & Ors.**

**FIR No. 322 of 2020**

**PS Ambedkar Nagar**

**05.04.2022**

**Present:** Sh. R. K. Gurjar, Ld. Additional PP for State.  
Accused Ashish Dhawan @ Ashu and Rohit on bail.  
Accused Sachin Kumar on interim bail (under HPC guidelines).  
Accused Jimmy Thomas produced from JC.

Heard. Records perused.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Sachin that the main counsel is not available today.

In view of the request on behalf of accused Sachin and in view of bail roster assigned to this Court for the month of April 2022, the matter is adjourned for consideration on point of charge on **26.08.2022**.

**IO be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing who shall explain to the Court regarding the status of FSL result in the present case as well as sanction u/s 39 of the Arms Act.**

**(Vrinda Kumari)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi/05.04.2022**

**At 11:40 AM**

At this stage, IO/ASI Gulab Singh has appeared. He has been

Contd....

:2:

apprised of the Order and next date of hearing.

Now to come up for consideration on point of charge on  
**26.08.2022.**

**(Vrinda Kumari)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi/05.04.2022**