

CNR No. DLST01-002203-2021

SC No. 80 of 2021

State Vs Ashish Dhawan @ Ashu & Ors.

FIR No. 322/2020

PS Ambedkar Nagar

26.08.2022

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused Ashish Dhawan @ Ashu, Rohit and Jimmy Thomas on bail.
Accused Sachin Kumar on interim bail (under HPC guidelines).
Sh. Anand Prakash, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashish Dhawan @ Ashu and Rohit.
Sh. Aditya Gaur, Ld. Counsel for accused Sachin Kumar.
IO/ASI Gulab Singh in person.

Heard. Records perused.

An application was moved on 23.07.2022 by the IO for placing on record certain documents including application for TIP against accused Jimmy Thomas and *Pabandinama* for TIP proceedings of complainant, application to Jail Superintendent and MLC, Treatment paper of accused Rohit, reply MLC by Safdarjung Hospital and MLC as well as treatment papers of injured Pawan.

IO submits that he had obtained these documents after filing of the charge-sheet.

At this stage, IO submits that he seeks to withdraw the above-said application and would file the said documents by way of supplementary charge-sheet.

Contd....

:2:

Separate statement of IO/ASI Gulab Singh has been recorded in this regard. **Original application with original documents have been returned to the IO.**

Now to come up for consideration on point of charge on **06.12.2022.**

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/26.08.2022