

CNR No. DLST01-002203-2021

SC No. 80 of 2021

State Vs Ashish Dhawan @ Ashu & Ors.

FIR No. 322/2020

PS Ambedkar Nagar

06.12.2022

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused Sachin Kumar on interim bail (under HPC guidelines).
Accused Ashish Dhawan @ Ashu, Rohit and Jimmy Thomas on bail.
Sh. Anand Prakash, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Heard. Records perused.

Ld. Counsel for all accused persons submits that he has not gone through the contents of the supplementary charge-sheet and he shall address arguments on point of charge after going through the same. The request is allowed.

Now to come up for consideration on point of charge on

24.02.2023.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/06.12.2022