

SC No. 80/21
STATE Vs. ASHISH DHAWAN & ORS.
FIR No. 322/2020
PS- AMBEDKAR NAGAR

24.02.2023

Case received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present :- Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State
Accused Ashish, Sachin and Rohit on bail with Ld.
Counsel.
Accused Jimmy not produced from JC.

Accused Jimmy is stated to be in JC in another case bearing FIR No. 661/22, PS Ambedkar Nagar.

Issue production warrant of accused Jimmy Thomas mentioning his father's name for the next date of hearing.

To come up on 03.05.2023 for production of accused / arguments on charge.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/24.02.2023