

SC No. 80/2021
State V. Ashish Dhawan @Ashu And ors.
FIR No. 322/2020
PS-Ambedkar Nagar

03.05.2023

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ashish, Sachin and Rohit on bail.
Accused Jimmy produced from JC(on bail).
Sh. Anand Prakash, Ld. counsel for accused Ashish and
Rohit.
Counsel for accused Jimmy is not present.

Ld. counsel submits that he would be filing vakalatnama
for accused Sachin during the course of the day.

Part arguments on point of charge have been heard.
Adjourned for remaining arguments as counsel for accused Jimmy is
not available.

List for arguments on charge on 27.05.2023.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/03.05.2023