

SC No. 80/21
STATE Vs. ASHISH DHAWAN & ORS.
FIR No. 322/2020
PS AMBEDKAR NAGAR

27.05.2023

Present :- Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused on bail.

Sh. Anand Prakash, Ld .counsel for accused Ashish, Rohit and Sachin.

Counsel for accused Jimmy not present.

Ld. Counsel has filed vakalatnama filed today on behalf of Sachin.

Accused Jimmy submits that he is not represented by any counsel and has requested that a legal aid counsel be provided. He is referred to the office of DLSA (South).

To come up on 02.08.2023 for arguments on charge.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/27.05.2023