

SC No. 80/21
STATE Vs. ASHISH DHAWAN @ ASHU
FIR No. 322/2020
PS- AMBEDKAR NAGAR

24.11.2023

Present :- Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Jimmy produced from JC (on bail in this case)

Remaining accused on bail.

Record perused.

FSL result has not been filed till date. **Notice to SHO concerned for filing the same by way of supplementary chargesheet be issued for the next date of hearing.**

To come up on 15.01.2024 for arguments on charge.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/24.11.2023