

SC No. 80/21
STATE Vs. ASHISH DHAWAN & ORS.,
FIR No. 322/20
PS- AMBEDKAR NAGAR

15.01.2024

Present :- Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused on bail.

Sh. Anand Prakash, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashish, Rohit
and Sachin.

Report has been received as per which exhibits were sent to FSL in the year 2020, however, there were some objections raised by FSL. It has further been reported that IO SI Gulab Singh have been transferred and now exhibits have been sent to FSL again.

Notice to SHO be issued to depute another IO who shall appear before the court with proper report.

To come up on 06.04.2024 for arguments on charge.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/15.01.2024