

SC No. 80/23
STATE VS. ASHISH DHAWAN & ORS.
FIR NO. 322/20
PS- AMBEDKAR NAGAR

06.04.2024

Present :- Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused on bail.

Sh. Anand Prakash, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashish, Rohit and Sachin.

SI Sunil Chander in person. He has apprised that SI Gulab Singh was the previous IO. However, during the pandemic of Covid-19, he could not send the exhibits to FSL or to obtain opinion on MLC. He submits that the file has been recently marked to him. He has undertaken to personally ensure that the exhibits are sent to FSL at the earliest. He submits that he shall personally pursue the matter and ensure that the report is filed at the earliest.

In view of the undertaking given by SI Sunil, no further action is taken. SI Sunil shall be present on the next date alongwith the status report.

List on 08.07.2024 for arguments on charge.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/06.04.2024