

SC No. 80/2021
State Vs. Ashish Dhawan @Ashu
FIR No. 322/2020
PS Ambedkar Nagar

20.08.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons on bail along with Sh. Anand
Prakash, Ld. Counsel.

Report has been received from SI Sunil Chandra as per
which FSL result is not ready yet.

It seems that due to inadvertent mistake, it has been
mentioned on the last ordersheet that FSL result has been taken on
record whereas the same is still pending.

**Fresh notice be issued to IO to file the same by way of
supplementary chargesheet.**

To come up for arguments on charge on **04.11.2024**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/20.08.2024