

SC No.80/2021
State Vs. Ashish Dhawan @ Ashu
FIR No.322/2020
PS-Ambedkar Nagar

13.02.2025

Present: Sh. Anil, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused on bail along with Sh. Anand Prakash, Ld.
counsel.

Report has been received from SI Sunil Chandra as per
which, FSL result is still awaited.

**Fresh notice be issued to IO to file the same by way of
supplementary chargesheet.**

To come up for arguments on charge on **09.05.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/13.02.2025