

SC No.80/21
STATE VS. ASHISH DHAWAN @ ASHU & ORS.
FIR No. 322/20
PS-AMBEDKAR NAGAR

24.07.2025

Present :- Sh. Jagdamba Pandey Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused on bail.

Sh. Anand Prakash, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Naib Court has informed that as per telephonic information, IO SI Sunil Chandra had to appear before the Hon'ble High Court in another matter. He has further informed that FSL result is still awaited.

Notice to IO to expedite the matter and file the FSL result by way of supplementary chargesheet.

List for arguments on charge on 29.10.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/24.07.2025