

SC No. 80/21
STATE VS. ASHISH DHAWAN & ORS.
FIR No. 322/20
PS-AMBEDKAR NAGAR

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday on account of Holi by the Hon'ble High Court.

Present :- Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused on bail.

IO SI Kamal in person.

FSL result not filed. IO submits that same is not ready till date.

Reader of this Court is directed to send the email to the concerned official, FSL with the request to take up the matter on priority basis and expedite the filing of the FSL result. SHO concerned is directed to co-ordinate with the FSL concerned to ensure the filing of the FSL result on or before the next date of hearing by way of supplementary chargesheet, failing which, SHO concerned is directed to appear in person.

List on 06.07.2026 for arguments on charge.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/14.03.2026